

QUICK VIEW

Essar seeks \$350 m from Nayara for licensing deal

INDIA'S ESSAR GROUP has asked Nayara Energy to pay about \$350 million upfront for a brand licensing deal struck 5 years ago when Essar Oil was sold to the Russian-led group, instead of staggering the payment, sources familiar with the matter said.

Contentstack gets \$80m funding

CONTENTSTACK, A CONTENT experience platform (CXP), on Tuesday announced that it has raised \$80 million in its Series C funding round from its existing investors Georgian, Insight Partners and Illuminate Ventures.

inDrive launches service in Chennai

CALIFORNIA-BASED RIDE-HAILING COMPANY inDrive on Tuesday launched its operations in Chennai market. Unlike other services that have pre-established algorithms, the cost of the service in inDrive is agreed between passenger and driver and does not depend on traffic or weather conditions.

Sobha Q2 profit dips 70% to ₹19.2 cr

REALTY FIRM SOBHA'S consolidated net profit fell 70% to ₹19.2 crore for the quarter ended September 30, 2022. Its net profit stood at ₹63.1 crore in the year-ago period.

Godrej sells homes worth ₹500 cr in Pune

REALTY FIRM GODREJ Properties on Tuesday said it has achieved sales worth ₹500 crore in its new housing project at Pune.

M&M arm opens farm machinery plant

M&M Farm Equipment Services (FES), on Tuesday announced the opening of its first dedicated farm machinery manufacturing facility in Pithampur near Indore.

● RECURRING PAYMENTS ALLOWED

UPI auto payment feature now on GPay

TUSHAR GOENKA
Bengaluru, November 15

GOOGLE ON TUESDAY announced it would now allow auto payments through the UPI (unified payments interface) for subscription-based purchases made on Google Play in the country.

The update comes years after Google introduced UPI as a payment option to buy apps, games and other in-app content through its Play Store in 2019. The latest move to add UPI as a new payment option would mean that customers can set up payments from a supported UPI app of their choice and continue making recurring payments for purchases made on the Play Store.

This feature would be offered alongside debit and credit card payment options. Users need to select the subscription plan they want to purchase, tap on the payment method in the cart, then select "Pay with UPI" and approve the purchase on a UPI app of their choice which supports autopay. The latest initiative was introduced under UPI 2.0 which was earlier rolled out by the national payments corporation of India



EASE OF PAYING

■ Around 76% of Indians prefer UPI when it comes to online shopping

■ The update comes years after Google introduced UPI as a payment option to buy apps

(NPCI). UPI autopay will ensure customers are able to make routine payments using any UPI application, similar to payments made to over the top (OTT) subscriptions operators like Netflix, Amazon Prime, other utility bills and the like.

UPI, as a payment option has been gaining prominence since its introduction in 2016. The UPI

platform processed 7.3 billion transactions in October, higher by 8% month-on-month (m-o-m), data released by the NPCI showed. In value terms, UPI transactions grew about 9% to ₹12.1 lakh crore.

The adoption of UPI has been picking up pace and around 76% of Indians prefer UPI when it comes to online shopping, according to a survey conducted by global financial technology services provider FIS. Among the age groups, millennials are most frequent to use UPI when shopping online, the report added.

"We are always looking at adding popular and effective forms of payment around the world to ensure people can pay for apps and in-app content conveniently. With the introduction of UPI autopay on the platform, we aim to extend the convenience of UPI to subscription-based purchases, helping many more people access helpful and delightful services – while enabling local developers to grow their subscription-based businesses on Google Play," said Saurabh Agarwal, head, Google Play Retail and payments activation - India, Vietnam, Australia and New Zealand.

Blackstone launches data centre business in India

SHUBHRA TANDON
New Delhi, November 15

GLOBAL PRIVATE EQUITY investor Blackstone has started its data centre business in Asia from India, and plans to scale it up to 600 MW over the next two years through presence in five locations in the country.

Lumina Cloud Infra, a data centre platform owned and managed by Blackstone's Real Estate and Tactical Opportunities funds, was launch on Tuesday. To begin with, Lumina, is looking at two large-scale assets in Mumbai and Chennai, and later expansion into Delhi-NCR, Hyderabad and Pune, as it intends to cash in on India's booming data centre market, which is predicted to surpass \$10 billion by 2027.

In India, Japanese firm NTT in May announced an expansion of its data centre footprint to 12 facilities, with more than 2.5 million square feet and



220 MW of facility power. Yotta Infrastructure—Hiranandani Group's data centre business currently has two operational data centres—one in Greater Noida that it launched earlier this month with a capacity of 160 MW, and another in Navi Mumbai, with a capacity of 210 MW.

Also, Nxtra by Airtel – a subsidiary of Bharti Airtel has plans to invest ₹5,000 crore by 2025 to triple its data centre capacity to 400 MW.

ReNew Power inks deal for \$8bn plant in Egypt

RENEW POWER ON Tuesday announced that it has signed a framework agreement with Egypt to set up a green hydrogen plant in the Suez Canal Economic Zone with an investment of \$8 billion. This project is

scheduled to be implemented in phases, the first of which is a pilot phase to produce 20,000 tonne of green hydrogen, along with derivatives, annually.

In the next phase (Phase I), the production of 200,000

tonne per year of green hydrogen, along with derivatives, will be achieved thereby bringing the project's total green hydrogen production capacity to 220,000 tonne per year.

Based on the framework

agreement, ReNew Power will be further undertaking project and site studies in the coming months and is expected to make the final investment decision (FID) over the next 12–16 months.

–PTI

Standard Chartered Capital Limited (Formerly known as Standard Chartered Investments and Loans (India) Limited) CIN: U65990MH2003PLC142829 Registered Office: Crescenzo, 6th Floor, G Block, C-38/39, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, India. Website: www.standardcharteredinvestmentsloans.co.in Email ID: SCCapital.customercare@sc.com Toll Free No.: (91-22) 18002090505, Fax: 022-61157825 standard chartered				
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 [Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations]				
(INR Lacs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	11,452	8,437	30,746
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items*)	3,615	4,625	12,189
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items*)	3,615	4,625	12,189
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items*)	2,692	3,453	9,077
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,692	3,453	9,048
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	45,439	45,439	45,439
7	Reserves (Excl Revaluation Reserves)	66,594	57,141	61,153
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	1,12,033	1,02,579	1,06,592
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,98,691	4,03,087	3,60,002
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.56	3.93	3.38
13	Earnings per share of face value of Rs 10 each (for continued and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.59	0.76	2.00
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.59	0.76	2.00
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
* Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / As Rules, whichever is applicable.				
Notes:				
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity Standard Chartered Capital Limited (http://www.standardcharteredinvestmentsloans.co.in/Investors_FinancialResults.html)				
b) For the items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (Bombay Stock Exchange) and can be accessed on the URL (http://www.standardcharteredinvestmentsloans.co.in/Investors_FinancialResults.html)				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Standard Chartered Capital Limited (Formerly known as Standard Chartered Investments and Loans (India) Limited) Sd/- Prashant Kumar MD & CEO DIN No: 08584379				
Place : Mumbai		Date : November 14, 2022		

Adfactors 400

SUBEX SUBEX LIMITED (CIN: L85110KA1994PLC016663) Registered Office: Pritech Park - SEZ, Block -09, 4th Floor, B Wing, Survey No. 51 to 64/4, Outer Ring Road, Bellandur Village, Varthur Hobli, Bangalore – 560 103 Phone: +91 80 3745 1377 Email: info@subex.com Website: www.subex.com				
Extract of the Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Rs. In lakhs except for per share data)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2022	Previous Year ended March 31, 2022	Corresponding 3 months ended September 30, 2021
1	Revenue from operations	7,450	33,344	8,630
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(328)	3,369	808
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(328)	3,369	808
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(490)	2,099	482
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(283)	2,302	382
6	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.5 each)	28,100	28,100	28,100
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the year	-	28,267	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	(0.09)	0.38	0.09
	2. Diluted:	(0.09)	0.38	0.09
Additional information on the Standalone financial results is as follows :-				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2022	Previous Year ended March 31, 2022	Corresponding 3 months ended September 30, 2021
1	Revenue from operations (exclusive of share of profit from LLP's before exceptional items and other income)	7,442	6,836	1,559
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,107)	(447)	49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,107)	(447)	49
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,107)	(447)	49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,107)	(450)	32
Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites where the securities of the Company are listed and are also posted on the Company's website www.subex.com .				
b) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.				
By order of the Board Sd/- Vinod Kumar Padmanabhan Managing Director & CEO DIN: 06563872				
Place : Bengaluru		Date : November 14, 2022		

RR

SHRAMIK

RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED

(CIN: L31300MH1992PLC067802)

Regd. Office: Ram Ratna House, Oasis Complex, P.B.Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 013

Tel: +91 - 22 - 2494 9009/ 2492 4144 ♦ Email Id: investorrelations@rrglobal.com ♦ Website: www.rrshramik.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	55437.05	52073.28	115844.91	93350.33	201257.33	61957.35	58750.52	131276.41	104855.31	228857.38
2.	Net Profit (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1116.61	1588.51	2429.49	2467.66	6507.01	1040.45	1589.02	2455.48	2722.53	7257.27
3.	Net Profit (before tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1116.61	1588.51	2429.49	2467.66	6507.01	1040.45	1589.02	2455.48	2722.53	7257.27
4.	Net Profit after tax (Share of Owners of the Company) (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	837.98	1182.66	1815.20	1842.02	4867.71	754.55	1204.47	1748.74	1980.62	5218.72
5.	Total Comprehensive Income (Share of Owners of the Company)	801.38	2139.92	886.81	3695.13	6976.92	665.56	2157.11	772.59	3832.53	7337.34
6.	Equity Share Capital (Note 2)	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date					25399.31					26043.24
8.	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Note 2)*	1.90	2.69	4.13	4.19	11.06	1.71	2.74	3.97	4.50	11.86

*Basic and Diluted Earnings per share are not annualised except for the year ended 31st March, 2022.

Notes:

1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2022.

2. The Board of Directors of the Company has allotted Bonus Equity Shares on 1st October, 2022. The effect of issue of the Bonus Equity Shares have been considered for calculation of Earnings Per Shares for the period presented in the above results as required as per IND AS- 33 "Earning Per Share". The revised paid up Equity Share Capital post issue of the Bonus Equity Shares is ₹ 2200.00 Lakhs and same is adjusted upon allotment.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.rrshramik.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED

Sd/-

Mahendrakumar Kabra

Managing Director

DIN: 00473310

Place : Mumbai

Dated : 14th November, 2022

